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6. 0, 7.0,7.45,8.45a,.m. LondonNews
9. G0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 32)
9.30 Light and Shad:10,0 Devyotious: Rev. R. N.
Alley10.20 For My Lady: "The Musicof Doom"
10.45 Women and the Home:
Prepared by Madeline Aiston11. 0 Health in the Home: "Indi-
gestion May Be a Warning’’
411. & Mornibg melodies
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
© Musical snapshots30

=
86Classical music
30 Connoisseur’s Diary15 Light music4.45 Children’s session: ‘The
Golden Boomerang"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Talks from the
Boys Owerseas)
7. 0 Local news service
7.15 Talk by the Gardening Ex-
pert7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Light Opera Company,"Leave It to Jane" and "Oh!
Boy!" (Kern)7.39 Carmen Cavallaro (piano),"I Can’t Get Started" (Ger-
shwin), "Stormy Weather"(Arlen)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Sa
8. 0 Music of the Royal Marines8.14 ‘McGlusky, the Sea Rover"8.40 Reginald Foort (organ),"The Gondoliers" (Sullivan)8.46 Stanley Holloway,
"Up’ards" (Edgar)8.49 Nikisch and His Jazz Sym-
phony Orchestra, c

"Strauss Parody" (MacEben)8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Vera Lynn,"White Cliffs of Dover" (Kent)9.30 Fashions in Melody: Studio
programme by the Dance Orch-estra
10.10 Repetition of Grestingsfrom the Boys Overseas11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

iyvaxd AUCKLAND880 ke. 341 m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light Music
7. Q After dinner music
8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:
London Symphony’ Orchestra,
"King Lear’? Overture (Berlioz)
8.12 Vienna Philharmonic Or-
chestra, Symphony No. 96 in D
Major (Haydn)
8.36 Heinrich Rehkemper
(baritone)
8.44 London Symphony Orch-
estra, "A. Little Night Music"
Serenade (Mozart)
9. 1. Odnoposolf (violin), Auber’‘(cello), Morales (piano) and
Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra,
Triple Concerto in C Major, Op.
56 (Beethoven)
9.37 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, ‘Carnaval,’ Op. 9
(Schumann)
10. 1° With the Comedians10.30 Close down

ZIM
5. Op.m. Light Orchestras
* Miscellaneous
6. Air Force Signal Prepara-
tion :

7. 0 Orchestral Items
8. 0 Concert
9. 0 Miscellaneous
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-
10. 0 Close down

2) WELLINGTON
570 ke. 526m,

6. 0, 7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
7.30 Breakfast session
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 32)
9.30 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work

2
2
3
4

10.10. Devotional Service
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: Husbands
and Wives; Vitya Vronsky and
Vactor Babin
11. O Historical Plants: Lox-soma and Other Ferns: A Talk
by Rewa Glenn
11.15 Something New
4712. 0 Luneh music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Classical Hour
3. 0 Favourite Entertainers
3.28103.380 Time signals
4.10 Variety
4.45-5.15 Children’s session, ar-
ranged by Isobel Halligan
5.45 Dinner music by the NBS
Light Orchestra
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas7.0 Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Yvonne Webb-Jones (soprano),
"Ah, Let Me Weep" (Handel),"From Secret Caves and Bowers"
(Verdi) (A Studio Recital)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Gilmour McConnell (pia-nist),
(A Studio Recital)
8.12 Yehudi Menuhin with the
Orchestra Symphonique d?3 Paris,"Symphonic Espagnole"’ (Lalo)8.44 Hilda Chudley (contralto),"The Pine Tree’ (Salter), "Yet
Oh that Spring Should Vanish"
(Whiting), "At Parting"
(Rogers), "For Ever and a
Day" (Mack)
(A Studio Recital)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with commentar
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z,
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously fromthe P. and T. Department’s
shortwave station ZLT7, on
6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)9.40 Sibelius and His Music
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS, followedby meditation music
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

i QVC WELLINGTON840 kc. 357 m.
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music-_ Air Force Signal Prepara-tion7.0 After dinner music8. 0 "Comedy Caravan" (U.S.A.programm)
8.30 Variety-- Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10. Q Light Concert
11. 0 Close down

OAD) WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.

7. Op.m. Rhythm in Retrospect7.20 "Paul Clifford"8.0 "Suspense"
8.25 Musical Digest9.2 "The Man in the Dark"
9.30 Night Club, featuring
Tommy Dorsey’s "SpotlightBand" and Shirley Ross in"Personal Album" (U.S, pro-
gramme)
10. 0 Close down

SIY7[z3 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. Hig Musical programme8.30 Command Performance"(A U.S.A, Office of War Infor-
mation programme)
9. 2 Music, mirth and melody
410. O Close down

V7 [Y NAPIERJ \ 750 ke. 395 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0-98.30
mepeenenndence

School
session (see page 32)
41. 0 Morning Programme
712. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
B. 0 ance Tunes of Yester-
year

5.30 ‘David and Dawn in Fairy-land"
|5.45 Geraldo and his Orchestra

6. 0 "Great Music"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Talks
from the Boys Overseas
6.45 Station announcements
"Every Walk of Life"7.0 After dinner music
7.30 The Mastersingers
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Interlude
8.6 "West of Cornwall"
8.30 Boston Promenade Orch-estra, ‘Faust’? Ballet Music
(Gounod)
8.38 Oscar Natzke (bass), ‘‘My-self When Young" (Lehmann)8.42 Edward Kilyeni (piano),"Tarantelle" (Liszt)
8.50 Evelyn Lynch (soprano),‘Tll Come to You in MyDreams" (Herd), "Night in theBush" (Laurance)
8.56 Victor Symphony Orches-
tra, ‘Unfinished’? Symphony,First Movement (abridged
version) (Schubert)
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 ‘Man Behind the Gun"
10. 0 Close downANB920 ke. ° 327 m.
7. Op.m. Light popular music7.30 "Bands of the Braye:
Royal Armoured Corps" (BBC
Production)
O Musical Comedy8.30 Orchestral music: Boston
Promenade Orchestra, ‘Diver-tissement" (Ibert)9.18 "Dad and Dave"
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

QJ GISBORNE980 kc. 306 m.
7. Op.m. You Say-We Play7.15 "Drama in Cameo"
9.16 "Soldier of Fortune"10. 0 Close down

3 Y 720 ka 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. LondonNews ‘
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 32)
9.30 Morning Programme
10, 0 For My Lady: ‘"‘Ravenshoe"
10.30 Service
10.45 Band Music
11. 0 Great Figures of the Stage:Sir Frank Benson. Talk by Bar-
bara Reay11.15 Musical Comedy
11.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Film Favourites
3. 0 Classical Hour
4. 0 Operatic Melodies
4.30 Popular Tunes4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Talks from the
Boys Overseas)
7. 0. Local news service
7.30% EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "The Laughing Man’
8.25 From the Studio: Mavis
Kenley (pianist
"Caravan" (Ellington), "Jazz-aristrix" (Mayerl), "In a Sen-timental Mood" (Ellington),
"Loose Elbows" (Mayerl)
8.37 Geraldo and his Orchestra,"Follow the Fleet" (Berlin)
8.456 "Gus Gray: Newspaper
Correspondent"8.58 Station notices
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Frank Westfleld’s Orches-
tra, ;

"Our Miss Gibbs" (Monckton)

9.31 From the Studio: Vera
Martin (contralto),"Here’s to Love’’ (Rubens),
"Say a Little Prayer’ (Mason),"Love Will Find a Way"
(Fraser-Simson), **Love’s aMerchant" (Carew), "She Shall
Have Music" (Murray)
9.43 Blue Hungarian Band,
"Rosenkavalier’ Waltz (R.
Strauss)
9.46 ‘Romance and Melody"
9.59 Dance Music
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from Boys Overseas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250 m.

5. Op.m. Melodies That Matter
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. O After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Beethoven’s String Quartets:
Budapest String Quartet,
Quartet in F Major, Op. 59, No,
1 ("Rasumovsky"’)
8.31 Madeleine Grey (soprano)
8.33 Merckel, Marcelli-Herson
and Zurfiuh Tenroc, Trio
(Ravel)
9. 1 William Pleeth (’cello)
and Margaret Good _ (piano),Sonata in F, Op. 99 (Brahms)
9.27 Lough, Horton and Mal-
lett, "Come Away Death," Op.
17, No, 2 (Brahms)
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10. 0 Meditation Music by Men-delssohn
10.30 Close down

372 GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 32)
10. 0 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3. 0 Classical programme
3.30 Orchestras and Ballads
4. 0 Variety
4.30 Dance music
5. 0 "Black Beauty"
6.30 Dinner music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Talks
from the Boys Overs2as645 Songs of the West
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening Programme:7.15 ‘The Lady"
7.30 Dance Hits of Yesterday
7.46 What the American Com-
mentators Say
0 Gems Opera
8.30 Organ ‘Recital by OttoDunkelberg, "The Harmonious
Blacksmith’ (Handel), Prelude
and Fugue in B Flat Major
(Bach), " Evening Prayer "
For Gallantry (BBC pro-

duction)
9. 0 Newsree! with Commentary9.30 Gay ‘Nineties Rovue
(U.S.A. programme)
10. 0 Close down

"al, Y 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 32)9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service11.0 For My Lady: Musical
Comedy Queens: Gladys Mon-crieff
11.20 Waltzes and Women;
erely Medley12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m.. LONDON NEWS)2.0 Famous Orchestras3.30 Classical Hour
4,45-5.15 Children’s session:
Big Brother Bill and Aunt Joy
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Talks from Boys
Overseas)
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
» 8t. Kilda Band, conducted byL. Francis
he Band,
"The Sun God" (Zehle)


